
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2016

143

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 55.69 2.568



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

STCNE 4/23/2016

141

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Delilah Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 65.19 2.163



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/23/2016

141

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 51.11 2.759

12026 Plop All American Lisa Topol95 46.75 3.016



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2016

143

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 35.2 4.063



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/23/2016

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin95 67.96 2.134



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/23/2016

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 45.77 3.168

24020 Skid Belgian Tervuren Mary Frances Costello NQ 56.67 2.559

24018 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 79.08 1.834



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2016

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/23/2016

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan95 51.44 2.974



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2016

158

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 47.92 3.297



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20060 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20038 Wedgie Border Collie Lisa Topol NQ 45.93 3.484

20037 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 49.72 3.218



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger95 68.09 2.35

24017 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/23/2016

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen100 71.6 2.430

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ NT

8004 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 69.24 2.513

8002 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller NQ 91.88 1.894



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/23/2016

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 68 2.559

12003 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 76.97 2.261

12002 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 89.07 1.954



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2016

180

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 49.8 3.614

16003 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 63.11 2.852

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 94.74 1.9



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20005 Schmutzy All American Lisa Topol NQ 39.77 4.627

20002 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 55.8 3.297

20003 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 61.6 2.987



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 59.6 3.087

24002 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ NT

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 99.95 1.841



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/23/2016

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 50.34 3.456

8006 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 60.24 2.888

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 42.39 4.105

8013 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 53.17 3.273

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 53.3 3.265

8008 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 66.54 2.615

8009 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 69.04 2.520

8011 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 77.84 2.235

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 80.61 2.159



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/23/2016

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 46.57 3.736

12014 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 49.55 3.512

12009 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 53.01 3.282

12010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 56.02 3.106

12011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 68.18 2.552

12004 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 69 2.522

12005 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 46.89 3.711

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 48.75 3.569

12006 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 50.88 3.42

12008 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 57.14 3.045

12012 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 63.16 2.755



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2016

180

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 44.55 4.040

16009 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 57.82 3.113

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 61.84 2.911

16004 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ NT

16008 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ NT

16006 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 48.23 3.732

16017 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 50 3.6

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 53.28 3.378

16011 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 58.96 3.053

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 62.58 2.876

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.46 2.668

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 81.72 2.203



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 40.05 4.594

20026 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 43.05 4.274

20004 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo100 52.36 3.514

20029 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 54.04 3.405

20008 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 54.64 3.367

20020 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 55.95 3.289

20021 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook100 63.89 2.88

20017 Walker Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ NT

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20009 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ NT

20028 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 42.21 4.359

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 43.94 4.188

20019 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 44.87 4.101

20015 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 45.47 4.047

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 46.19 3.984

20024 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ 50.71 3.628

20010 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 51.34 3.584

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 53.13 3.463

20016 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 55.41 3.321

20007 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 56.5 3.257

20025 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 61.68 2.983

20012 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 62.87 2.927

20013 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 81.27 2.264



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 47.85 3.845

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 52.62 3.497

24008 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 56.3 3.268

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 46.26 3.978

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.46 3.797

24009 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 49.01 3.754

24007 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 49.42 3.723

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 54.17 3.397

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 54.28 3.39

24006 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 58.76 3.131

24010 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 59.47 3.094

24013 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 77.47 2.375



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 43.62 4.218



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

STCNE 4/23/2016

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski95 63.02 2.428



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2016

158

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 50.23 3.146



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 48.99 3.266



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2016

180

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Nardi NQ 89.03 2.022



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson88 73.52 2.503

16019 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ 77.96 2.360



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

STCNE 4/23/2016

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 58.49 2.975

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 64.85 2.683

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 69.68 2.497

4005 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 79.14 2.199

4008 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 78.28 2.223

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 81.26 2.141

4007 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 99.9 1.742



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/23/2016

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay NQ 54.93 3.168

8017 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 57.48 3.027

8015 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 79.76 2.182



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2016

180

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 54.58 3.298

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 57.18 3.148

12018 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 58.74 3.064

12016 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 53.56 3.361

12019 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 61.75 2.915

12020 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 63.09 2.853



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 56.7 3.245

16022 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 44.04 4.178



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2016

184

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.1 3.601

20032 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 55.5 3.315

20031 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 63.55 2.895

20033 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 76.89 2.393



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/23/2016

119

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 34.8 3.42



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/23/2016

116

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Delilah Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 48.61 2.386



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/23/2016

116

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Plop All American Lisa Topol95 23.18 5.004

12045 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 32.78 3.539



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/23/2016

119

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 19.72 6.034



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/23/2016

121

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger89 44.12 2.743

24018 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 39.88 3.034



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

STCNE 4/23/2016

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen95 46.54 3.137

8002 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller92 56.27 2.595

8004 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 50.72 2.879

8018 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 67.25 2.171



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/23/2016

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/23/2016

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 70.01 2.143

16026 EllieMay Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bonnie Collins NQ 71.25 2.105



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/23/2016

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20037 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 44.58 3.432

20042 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 72.53 2.109



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/23/2016

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 36.84 4.153

24020 Skid Belgian Tervuren Mary Frances Costello NQ 37.64 4.065

24017 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 40.05 3.820



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/23/2016

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Molly All American Agnes Orlowski NQ 44.49 3.372

12002 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 47.87 3.133

12040 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 59.52 2.520



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/23/2016

155

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ NT

16025 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 29.94 5.177

16003 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 40.66 3.812



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 28.93 5.531

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20005 Schmutzy All American Lisa Topol NQ 30.08 5.319

20002 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 32.38 4.941

20038 Wedgie Border Collie Lisa Topol NQ 35.46 4.512

20003 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 39.95 4.005

20035 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 45.6 3.509



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch100 44.2 3.62

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 49.88 3.208



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/23/2016

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 32.7 4.587

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 36.04 4.162

8009 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 38.47 3.899

8008 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 39.79 3.77

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 40.13 3.738

8006 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 43.14 3.477

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 28.74 5.219

8010 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg NQ 33.52 4.475

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 48.37 3.101

8011 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 52.94 2.833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/23/2016

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 28 5.357

12013 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 29.47 5.09

12006 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.23 4.803

12009 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 32.39 4.631

12003 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.21 3.471

12011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 43.89 3.418

12004 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 46.48 3.227

12014 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 30.42 4.931

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 30.79 4.872

12010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 38.78 3.868

12012 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 44.35 3.382

12008 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 47.53 3.156



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/23/2016

155

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 27.87 5.562

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 28.25 5.487

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.92 5.36

16009 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 32.89 4.713

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 39.21 3.953

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 44.67 3.47

16008 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ NT

16004 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 27.82 5.572

16006 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 31.91 4.857

16011 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 35.83 4.326

16017 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 39.61 3.913

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.94 3.786



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 24.85 6.439

20026 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 26.63 6.008

20008 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 27.25 5.872

20019 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos100 27.49 5.820

20015 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 28.75 5.565

20010 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 29.28 5.464

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 31.69 5.049

20029 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 32.78 4.881

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 34.86 4.59

20004 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo100 36.46 4.388

20020 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 36.76 4.353

20013 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 38.75 4.129

20022 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 27.71 5.774

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 28.8 5.556

20024 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ 30.19 5.3

20007 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 30.56 5.236

20017 Walker Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ 31.23 5.123

20012 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 40.68 3.933

20025 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 45.7 3.501

20021 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 53.56 2.987



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 26.67 5.999

24006 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 28.4 5.634

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.44 5.626

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 28.93 5.531

24012 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 30.59 5.230

24008 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 32.96 4.854

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 36.49 4.385

24007 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 31.28 5.115

24009 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 33.34 4.799

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.04 4.098

24013 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 42 3.81

24010 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 49.11 3.258



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 29.12 5.495



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/23/2016

119

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 25.55 4.658

12027 Daisy All American Sarah Johnson NQ 55.62 2.14



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/23/2016

121

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 34.77 3.480



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/23/2016

155

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Nardi NQ 57.9 2.677



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ 39.29 4.072



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/23/2016

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 38.1 3.937

4008 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher100 47.35 3.168

4007 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter100 52.62 2.851

4005 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White  NQ NT

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 41.23 3.638

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 45.78 3.277

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 47.87 3.133



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/23/2016

150

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 32.48 4.618

8015 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 51.29 2.925

8017 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 41.28 3.634



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/23/2016

155

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 35.56 4.359

12018 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 36.36 4.263

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 36.99 4.190

12019 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 41.05 3.776

12016 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 35.26 4.396

12020 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 37.86 4.094



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 28.97 5.523

16020 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 33.2 4.819

16021 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar NQ 39.69 4.031

16018 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ 47.83 3.345



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/23/2016

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer100 38.1 4.199

20033 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20030 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 27.42 5.835

20032 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 39.07 4.095


